PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEB.COM, INC.	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC.	
Street Address:	12808 Gran Bay Parkway West	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5621430
Patent Number:	5680152
Patent Number:	6268851
Patent Number:	6078921
Patent Number:	6363398
Patent Number:	6738348
Patent Number:	6364439
Patent Number:	7188175
Patent Number:	6654804
Patent Number:	6789103
Patent Number:	6842769
Patent Number:	6978232
Patent Number:	6769031
Patent Number:	6895431

PATENT

501252813 **REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0574**

Patent Number:	6868444
Patent Number:	6928609
Patent Number:	6950879
Patent Number:	6813766
Patent Number:	6871347
Patent Number:	7225272
Patent Number:	7509428
Patent Number:	5999941
Application Number:	09775014
Application Number:	11050970
Application Number:	11144989
Application Number:	11623362
Application Number:	11623368
Application Number:	11747368
Application Number:	09766473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (570)706-7193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jtenenbaum@web.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Tenenbaum

Address Line 1: 106 South Lehigh Street

Address Line 4: Shavertown, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan D. Tenenbaum

Total Attachments: 7

source=Web.com Inc merged into Augusta and changed named to Web.com Holding (Secretary of State docs.)#page1.tif source=Web.com Inc merged into Augusta and changed named to Web.com Holding (Secretary of State docs.)#page2.tif source=Web.com Inc merged into Augusta and changed named to Web.com Holding (Secretary of State docs.)#page3.tif source=Web.com Inc merged into Augusta and changed named to Web.com Holding (Secretary of State docs.)#page4.tif source=Web.com Inc merged into Augusta and changed named to Web.com Holding (Secretary of State docs.)#page5.tif source=Web.com Inc merged into Augusta and changed named to Web.com Holding (Secretary of State docs.)#page6.tif source=Web.com Inc merged into Augusta and changed named to Web.com Holding (Secretary of State docs.)#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0575



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WEB.COM, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4377074 8100M

071064655



Darriet Smith Hundson

Hardet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6036250

DATE: 09-28-07

Exh,6,+ B

REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0576

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 PM 09/28/2007 FILED 12:14 PM 09/28/2007 SRV 071064655 - 4377074 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WEB.COM, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION, INTO AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Filed pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned corporations do hereby certify that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are Web.com, Inc., a Minnesots corporation ("Web.com"), and Augusta Acquisition Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Margar Sub").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of June 26, 2007 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations, in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Augusta Acquisition Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. In connection with the merger of Web.com into Merger Sub, the Certificate of Incorporation of Merger Sub shall remain unchanged.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 303 Peachtree Center Avenue, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30303, Attention: Corporate Secretary.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Web.com is twenty-six million (26,000,000) shares of Common Stock.
- 8. Pursuant to Section 103(c)(4), the constituent corporations hereby request that the filing date of this Certificate of Merger September 30, 2007, at 8:00 a.m. Eastern time.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

67) 380 v20HN

AN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger as of September 13, 2007.

WEB.COSS, INC.

I Minnesota corporation

Jeffic M-Sflight Chief Executive Officer gew The second

WEBSITE PROS, INC., a Delaware corporation

671380 v2/HN

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0578 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger as of September 23, 2007.

WEB.COM, INC. a Minnesota corporation

Chief Executive Officer

WEBSITE PROS, INC., a Delaware corporation

David L. Brown

Chief Executive Officer

0713HU v2/HK

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC." TO "WEB.COM HOLDING COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTE DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4377074 8100 071097446



Warriet Smith Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6061977

DATE: 10-10-07

Fxhib, + C
PATENT =

REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0580

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 10/09/2007 FILED 03:52 PM 10/09/2007 SRV 071097446 - 4377074 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ÖF "CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB. INC.

AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is June 25, 2007.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Web.com Holding Company, Inc."

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

* * * *

FIFTH: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of said corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"). This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the DGCL by the stockholders of the Company.

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0581 In Witness Whereof, Augusta Acquisition Sub, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 9th day of October, 2007.

AUGUSTA ACQUISITION SUB, INC.

By: <u>/s/ David L. Brown</u>
David L. Brown
Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 08/04/2010